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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department , 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 
Name of Act 

National Health 
and Welfare— 

R S C 1952 74 

17 
29 

109 
165 
199 
200 
220 
229 
231 

1952-53 38 
1953-54 55 
1956 26 
1957 28 

1958 30 
1960-61 35 

59 
1964-65 23 

51 
54 

National Library— 
R S C 1952 330 

National Revenue— 

Department of National Health 
and Welfare 

Blind Persons 
Canada Shipping (Part V, Sick 

Mariners and Marine Hospitals) 
Family Allowances 
Leprosy 
Old Age Assistance 
Old Age Security 
Proprietary or Patent Medicine 
Public Works Heal th 
Quarantine 
Food and Drugs 
Disabled Persons 
Unemployment Assistance 
Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic 

Services 
Excise Tax, Sect. 47 
Narcotic Control 
Fitness and Amateur Sport 
Youth Allowances 
Canada Pension Plan 
Established Programs (Interim 

Arrangements) 

Taxation— 
1940 
1940-41 
1942-43 
1943-44 
1944-45 
1945 
1946 
1947 
1943-44 
1950 
1951 
1956 
1944-45 
1950 
1946 

1948 

1950-51 
1952 
1950-51 

RSC 1952 

1956-57 
1958 
1960 
1962-63 
1964 
1952 
1952-53 
1953-54 
1955 

R S C 

1956 
1957 
1957-58 

401 
18j 
41 

42 

89) 
317 
22 
29 

National Library 

Excess Profits Tax 

Canada-U.S. Tax Convention 
(Income Tax) 

Canada-U.S. Tax Convention 
(Succession Duties) 

Canada-U.K. Succession Du ty 
Agreement 

Canada-N.Z. Income Tax Agree
ment 

Canada-France Income Tax Con
vention 

Canada-France Succession Du ty 
Convention 

Canada-Sweden Income Tax 
Agreement 

Dominion Succession D u t y 

Estate Tax 

Income Tax 

National Bevenue-
concluded 
Taxation—concl. 1958 32 

1959 45 
1960 43 
1960-61 17 

49 
1962 8 
1963 21 
1964 13J 
1955 10 

1956 

11 

5 

33 

1956-57 17 

18 

1957 16 

1957-58 27 

1959 20 

1960-61 19 

1965 37 

Customs and 
Excise— 

RSC 1952 58 
60 
75 
99 

100 

Administered in 
Part— 

1925 54 
R S C 1952 2 

9 
11 
22 

44 
55 
81 

102 
103 
113 
114 
115 
118 
119 
126 
128 
131 
135 
145 
147 

155 
167 

Income Tax—concluded 

Canada Ireland Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada - Ireland Succession Duties 
Agreement 

Canada Denmark Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada Germany Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada South Africa Death 
Duties Agreement 

Canada - South Africa Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada-Netherlands Income Tax 
Agreement (amended 1960, c. 18) 

Canada Australia Income Tax 
Convention 

Canada Finland Income Tax 
Agreement 

Canada - United States of America 
Esta te Tax Convention 

Canada Japan Income Tax 
Convention 

Customs 
Customs Tariff (amended by 316) 
Department of National Revenue 
Excise (amended by 319) 
Excise Tax (amended by 320) 

United States Treaty (smuggling) 
Aeronautics (amended by 302) 
Animal Contagious Diseases 
Atomic Energy Control 
Canada Dairy Products (amended 

by 305) 
Canada Shipping 
Canada Temperance 
Canadian Wheat Board 
Copyright 
Destructive Insect and Pest 
Explosives 
Export 
Feeding Stuffs 
Ferries 
Fertilizers 
Fish Inspection 
Fisheries 
Fruit, Vegetables and Honey 
Game Export 
Gold Export 
Government Harbours and Piers 
Immigration (amended by 325) 
Importation of Intoxicating 

Liquors 
Inspection and Sale 
Live Stock and Live Stock Prod

ucts 


