List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute	Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute	Name of Act
National Health and Welfare	Department of National Health and Welfare Blind Persons Canada Shipping (Part V, Sick Mariners and Marine Hospitals) Family Allowances Leprosy Old Age Assistance Old Age Security Proprietary or Patent Medicine Public Works Health Quarantine Food and Drugs Disabled Persons Unemployment Assistance Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Excise Tax, Sect. 47 Narcotic Control Fitness and Amateur Sport Youth Allowances Canada Pension Plan Established Programs (Interim Arrangements)	National Bevenue— concluded Tazation—concl. 1958 45 1960 43 1960-61 17 1962 8 1963 21 1964 13 1955 10 11 1956 5 33 1956-57 17 18 1957 16 1957-58 27	Income Tax—concluded Canada Ireland Income Tax Agreement Canada Ireland Succession Duties Agreement Canada Denmark Income Tax Agreement Canada Germany Income Tax Agreement Canada South Africa Death Duties Agreement Canada - South Africa Income Tax Agreement Canada-Netherlands Income Tax Agreement (anended 1960, c. 18) Canada - Australia Income Tax Agreement (anended 1960, c. 18)
National Library— RSC 1952 330 National Revenue—	National Library	1957-58 27 1959 20 1960-61 19 1965 37	Convention Canada Finland Income Tax Agreement Canada - United States of America Estate Tax Convention Canada Japan Income Tax Convention
Taxation— 1940 32 1940-41 15 1942-43 26 1943-44 13 1944-45 38 1945 19 1946 47 1947 32	Excess Profits Tax	Customs and Excise— RSC 1952 58 60 75 99 100	Customs Customs Tariff (amended by 316) Department of National Revenue Excise (amended by 319) Excise Tax (amended by 320)
1952 18 1950-51 41 42	Canada-U.K. Succession Duty Agreement Canada-N.Z. Income Tax Agreement Canada-France Income Tax Convention Canada-France Succession Duty Convention	Administered in Part— 1925 54 RSC 1952 2 11 22 29 30 44 555 81 102	United States Treaty (smuggling) Aeronautics (amended by 302) Animal Contagious Diseases Atomic Energy Control Canada Dairy Products (amended by 305) Canada Shipping Canada Shipping Canada Temperance Canadian Wheat Board Copyright Destructive Insect and Pest Explorives Export
RSC 1952 89 317 1956-57 22 1958 29 1960 29 1962-63 5 1964 8 RSC 1952 148 1952-53 40 1953-54 57 1955 54	Dominion Succession Duty Estate Tax	113 114 115 118 119 126 128 131 135 145	Feeding Stuffs Ferries Ferrilizers Fish Inspection Fisheries Fruit, Vegetables and Honey Game Export Gold Export Government Harbours and Piers Immigration (amended by 325) Importation of Intoxicating Liquors
1956 39 1957 29 1957-58 17		155 167	Inspection and Sale Live Stock and Live Stock Prod- ucts